
Division of Child Development and Early Education 

Program Compliance Unit 

 

Kim Miller, Subsidy Compliance Manager 

 919-527-6594 Kim.Miller@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

Wanda Hopkins, Program Compliance Lead Worker 

252-802-0409 Wanda.Hopkins@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

t:/subsidyservices/Program Compliance Consultants  Revised 06/27/18 

Territory 1-West Territory 2-W. Central Territory 3-E. Central Territory 4-East 

Lindsey Rogers Belinda Brewer Shelia Davis Terill Adams 

828-458-2683 910-303-0057 919-662-4651 252-827-4378 

30 Andrews Rd. 1280 US HWY 64 W 6409 Battlebridge Road 205 Discover Drive 

Zirconia, NC 28790 Mocksville, NC 27028 Raleigh, NC  27610 Pinetops, NC  27864 

Lindsey.Rogers@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

Belinda.Brewer@dhhs.nc.gov Shelia.Davis@dhhs.nc.gov  Terill.Adams@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

 Fax:  336-936-0094 Fax:  919-662-4651 Fax:  252-827-4378 
Ashe Alamance Bladen Beaufort 

Avery Alexander Brunswick Bertie 

Buncombe Alleghany Columbus Camden 

Burke Anson Cumberland Carteret 

Caldwell Cabarrus Duplin Chowan 

Catawba Caswell Durham Craven 

Cherokee Chatham Franklin Currituck 

Clay Davidson Granville Dare 

Cleveland Davie Harnett Edgecombe 

Gaston Forsyth Hoke Gates 

Graham Guilford Johnston Greene 

Haywood Iredell Lee Halifax 

Henderson Mecklenburg Nash Hertford 

Jackson Montgomery New Hanover Hyde 

Lincoln Moore Onslow Jones 

Macon Randolph Orange Lenoir 

Madison Richmond Pender Martin 

McDowell Rockingham Person Northampton 

Mitchell Rowan Robeson Pamlico 

Polk Stanly Scotland Pasquotank 

Rutherford Stokes Sampson Perquimans 

Swain Surry Vance  Pitt 

Transylvania Union Wake Tyrrell 

Watauga Wilkes Warren Washington 

Yancey Yadkin Wayne Wilson 
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